

1 November 2021

GPV Terms of Entry & Refund Policy

- 1. Entries are to be made online through the GPV website www.gpv.net.au where a link to Golfbox will be available when entries open.
- 2. If no electronic means are available, intending entrants should contact the GPV Event Manager whose details are on the Event Flyer.
- 3. The decision of the Match Committee as to the acceptance or refusal of any entry will be final.
- 4. The maximum number of players for each event will be determined by the Match Committee in consultation with the Host Club.
- 5. The Terms of the Competition as published on the event flyer on the GPV Website will state whether players will be accepted "first come first served" or, as for Championships, with priority given to lower handicaps.
- 6. When the number of entrants reaches the maximum size of the field, a waiting list will be created. Players on the waiting list will be offered places if withdrawals occur. Entry fees will be refunded to those who do not compete.
- 7. Entry fees will be refunded to players who withdraw their entry before the listed closing date for entries.
- 8. Players who withdraw after the closing date may apply to the Match Committee for a refund of fees, giving reasons for their withdrawal, e.g. illness or injury.
- 9. Late entries may be accepted at the discretion of the Match Committee.